STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

Division of Banking



PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Division of Banking finds that on January 22, 2019, a weatherrelated emergency suspended normal operations at Busey Bank in the following locations:

- Joliet Branch 2801 Black Road, Joliet, Illinois 60435
- Mazon Branch 606 Depot Street, Mazon, Illinois 60444
- Braidwood Branch 130 North Washington Street, Braidwood, Illinois 60408
- Channahon Branch 25407 S. Bell Road, Channahon, Illinois 60410
- Diamond Branch 2315 E. Division, Coal City, Illinois 60416

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Banking Emergencies Act [205 ILCS 610/2], the Division of Banking authorizes the above listed branches of Busey Bank to close at 3:00 PM on January 22, 2019 and thereafter, until such time as normal business operations are no longer affected by the emergency.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2019.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JESSICA A. BAER, ACTING SECRETARY



KERRI A. DOLL Director